
Page 1 of 1 

 

Date: 12/15/22 
 

CHANGE ORDER #7C 
 

Contractor Name: MBS Engineering 
Contract Name: Bid Package C, Plumbing Trades 
Project Name: Phase 1 Modernizations at 5 School Sites 

Price MS, Bagby ES, Fammatre ES 
Contract Number: C22-051 
 

PCO 
# 

Description 
CCD 

# 
RFI # 

Amount of 
Change 

194 Tap into existing gas main, and furnish and install 

lateral gas line to feed the two existing furnaces in 

the Bagby cafeteria including overtime premium. 

N/A Ba-

75.1 

$20,991.67 

214 Furnish and install four condensate pumps at 

Bagby Bldg. F. 

N/A N/A $  2,738.75 

249 Demo and safe-off plumbing fixtures during 

Thanksgiving break per Fammatre restroom ADA 

upgrades in CCD #12. 

Fa-12 N/A $  2,094.75 

 Total of Change Order #7C   $25,825.17   

 
 Original Contract Amount: $          692,212.00                            

 
    Change Order #1C Amount:  $             5,071.50  

 Change Order #2C Amount:   $           55,467.64      

 Change Order #3C Amount:   $             9,807.10  

 Change Order #4C Amount: $           23,952.07  

 Change Order #5C Amount: $           11,781.93  

 Change Order #6C Amount: $           56,019.32  

 Change Order #7C Amount: $           25,825.17  

 
 Revised Contract Amount: $         880,136.73  

 
 Price Subtotal: $        100,271.85   

 Bagby Subtotal: $        427,161.23   

 Fammatre Subtotal: $        352,703.65   

 
 
 

Cambrian School 
District’s Signature:  Date:  
 

Program Manager’s 
Signature:  Date:  
 

Architect’s 
Signature:  Date:  
 

Contractor’s 
Signature:  Date:  

    

 

School 
District 

 

 

4115 Jacksol Drive 

San Jose, CA  95124 

(408) 377-2103 

Fax (408) 377-5944 

www.cambriansd.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Board of Trustees 

Carol Presunka 

Janet Gillis 

Donald Rocha 

Jarod Middleton 

Randy Scofield 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exploring Infinite Possibilities  
for Learning 

 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent 

Kristi Schwiebert 

 

Chief Financial Officer 

John Pappalardo 

 

GrandeyC
Highlight


